Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
CHAPTER 451 If you do not sé82ext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 229, S.] [Published July 27, 1955.
CHAPTER 451

AN ACT to amend 62.23 (7) (e) 4 of the statutes, relating to the taking
of appeals to the board of appeals.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

62.23 (7) (e) 4 of the statutes is amended to read:

62.23 (7) (e) 4. Appeals to the board of appeals may be taken by
any person aggrieved or by any officer, department, board or bureau of
the city affected by any decision of the admlmstratwe officer. Such appeal
shall be taken within a reasonable time, as provided by the rules of the
board, after payment to the city treasurer by the aggrieved person of an
appeal fee of mot to exceed $10 if the common council shall so require by
ordinance, by filing with the officer from whom the appeal is taken and
with the board of appeals a notice of appeal specifying the grounds thereof.
The officer from whom the appeal is taken shall forthwith transmit to
the board all the papers constituting the record upon which the action
appealed from was taken.

Approved July 21, 1955.
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